

wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2020- 028-A	B.5 Billboard	1.00 pc.	4,408.14	4,408.14
	B.7 Occupational Safety & Health	2.83 months	22,549.49	63,815.06
	I Demolition of Existing Divisions and CRs and Chipping of Walls	1.00 L.S.	11,005.43	11,005.43
	II Excavation	4.21 cu.m.	474.65	1,998.28
	III Embankment	4.05 cu.m.	1,443.38	5,845.69
	IV Reinforced Concrete	13.27 cu.m.	16,452.97	218,330.91
	V Formworks	113.40 sq.m.	526.01	59,649.53
	VI Masonry w/ Plastering	120.48 sq.m.	1,019.86	122,872.73
	VII Doors & Windows	1.00 L.S.	93,203.13	93,203.13
	VIII Tileworks	143.10 sq.m.	1,355.11	193,916.24
	IX Painting Works	318.60 sq.m.	276.83	88,198.04
X Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S.	67,585.84	67,585.84	
XI Grills	1.00 L.S.	55,040.23	55,040.23	
TOTAL			Php 985,869.25	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ESTELA S. MACAPAGAL**, the Proprietress, for the **MARC JILL CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


ENGR. ESTELA S. MACAPAGAL
Proprietress

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability